Gras dinner; REAL lounge music!

Response: We had a lot of compliments
on the Mardi Gras Party in the Lounge. We
are happy that you enjoyed the music and
the food.

COMPLAINTS
• I wish to first say that the Food & Bev-

erage Manager has done a great job on his
special events. However, the Mardi Gras
food didn’t quite hit it. Having a plate full
of soup that was to be chicken and sausage
with only one piece of chicken and sau-
sage that was very small, and three fried
(overcooked) things, doesn’t cut it. The
bread pudding had no sauce and was dry.
New Orleans has such great food. I think he
needed to research the recipes better.

Response: Thank you for the compli-
ment about the Food & Beverage Manag-
er. He strives to please everyone, but some-
times it is a miss for a few people. We are
sorry you were disappointed in the Mardi
Grad food. We will try harder next year.

Richie’s Plumbing
New Construction/
Remodel/ Repairs

Hydronic/ Radiant Heating
More than 27 years
in business in PMC

California Contractors
License #604332

661-242-1390
richmann1@sbcglobal.net

-10-

APRIL 2019

-11-

2019/2020 Budget
 Pro Forma

Actuals Budget Variance  Draft Budget
Increase /
(Decrease)

Assessment Income  4,232,849 4,228,764 4,085 4,649,532 420,768
Interest  34,849 12,000 22,849 30,466 18,466
General & Administrative  71,748 81,600 (9,852) 35,640 (45,960)
Condor Ad Income  6,533 5,400 1,133 5,400 0
Location Film Shooting 2,057 2,500 (443) 0 (2,500)
Association Business  0 0 0 0 0
Patrol  2,571 1,200 1,371 1,200 0
Maintenance Operations 5,569 6,000 (431) 7,600 1,600
Environmental Control  9,000 5,100 3,900 7,200 2,100
RV & Campground  18,911 19,100 (189) 19,600 500
Refuse & Recycling  32,387 25,800 6,587 28,800 3,000
Equestrian Center  54,574 56,400 (1,826) 53,000 (3,400)
Equestrian Rental String  0 6,000 (6,000) 0 (6,000)
Pro Shop  119,205 79,445 39,760 94,250 14,805
Lounge  181,185 150,000 31,185 201,100 51,100
Bistro  274,691 205,000 69,691 243,500 38,500
Recreation  4,074 2,400 1,674 1,750 (650)
Pool  17 0 17 0 0
Events  7,057 0 7,057 300 300
Fitness 0 0 0 0 0
Post Office 76,500 76,500 0 76,500 0
Total Revenue 5,133,777 4,963,209 170,568 5,455,838 492,629

General & Administrative 1,438,560 1,395,781 42,779 1,564,206 168,425
Association Business 91,868 155,005 (63,137) 127,180 (27,825)
Patrol 321,902 309,678 12,224 360,220 50,542
Clubhouse Maintenance  316,089 354,495 (38,406) 361,460 6,965
Maintenance Operations  783,613 850,650 (67,037) 913,612 62,962
Environmental Control  92,240 131,445 (39,205) 110,948 (20,497)
RV & Campground  4,712 27,185 (22,473) 22,930 (4,255)
Refuse & Recycling  119,052 148,415 (29,363) 129,767 (18,648)
Equestrian Center  150,389 175,923 (25,534) 236,847 60,924
Equestrian Rental String  0 40,000 (40,000) 0 (40,000)
Pro Shop  138,873 106,894 31,979 133,056 26,162
Golf Maintenance  245,712 294,280 (48,568) 300,998 6,718
Lounge  181,341 165,525 15,816 206,800 41,275
Bistro  388,328 413,800 (25,472) 395,456 (18,344)
Recreation  84,364 133,633 (49,269) 103,661 (29,972)
Pool  24,916 27,830 (2,914) 28,548 718
Fitness 0 0 0 0 0
Events  9,812 0 9,812 7,350 7,350
Post Office 116,920 112,270 4,650 122,799 10,529
Project Expenses 27,896 25,000 2,896 0 (25,000)
Project Contingency 0 50,000 (50,000) 623,190 573,190
 Total Departmental Expenses  4,536,587 4,917,809 (381,222) 5,749,028 831,219

Reserve Funding 47,822 47,822 400,000 400,000
Bad Debt Expense 24,000 46,200 (22,200) 24,000 (22,200)
Reserve Interest (47,822) (12,000) (35,822) (44,000) (32,000)

Prior Retained earnings applied to current (100,000) (100,000)
Projected Retained earnings - Budget Year
2018/2019 to be used by the Board for projects
IF confirmed by the Audit (573,190) (573,190)

Net Income Over Expenses 573,190 11,200 561,990 0 (11,200)

Assessment Amount 1,464   1,608   144

Billable Lots 2,889   2,892   (3)

The complete budget is available at the Association Office to members upon request at the Association's
expense and will be provided by agreed upon method (mail, email, etc) within 5 days of the request.

Draft

Non-Departmental Items

Pine Mountain Club POA, Inc.
Draft Summary Budget for 2019/2020
As of March 1, 2019

Revenue

Departmental Expenses

2018/2019

APRIL  2019

PMC Specialists!
Greg & Monica Brackin
Lic.#s: 01700636/01297633
Alpine Village Realty
16215 Pine Valley Lane
P.O. Box 6588  93222

(661) 242-2685
www.pmchouses.com
brackin@frazmtn.com

Clubhouse Hosts
Congressman’s Rep